

QGIF Payouts - State Schools

A list of financial payouts (Settlements) made by QGIF for compliants / allegations of student mistreatment by a teacher/staff member - broken down by school Section 73 - Irrelevant Information dollar amount paid by QGIF, the year of occurrence with a summarised description of allegation/compliant made. Settlements made within period 1Jan2015 to 3Jun2019

Insured Agency	Section 73 - Irrelevant Information	School	Incident Date	Reported Date	Relationship to Claimant	Incident Description	Settlement Amount
Department of Education - Schools	Section 73 - Irrelevant Information	Section 49 - Contrary to Public Interest	Section 73 - Irrelevant Information 2011	Section 73 - Irrelevant Information 2015	student-teacher	sexual assault by teacher.	\$445,881.87
	Section 73 - Irrelevant Information	Section 49 - Contrary to Public Interest	Section 73 - Irrelevant Information 2014	Section 73 - Irrelevant Information 2016	student-teacher	The claimant is a student with a disability and it is alleged he was bullied and/or sexually assaulted by a teacher.	\$40,000.00
	Section 73 - Irrelevant Information	Section 49 - Contrary to Public Interest	Section 73 - Irrelevant Information 2017	Section 73 - Irrelevant Information 2018	student-teacher	It is alleged by the parent that the child has been subjected to Racial Discrimination by the class teacher / school	\$10,000.00
	Section 73 - Irrelevant Information	Section 49 - Contrary to Public Interest	Section 73 - Irrelevant Information 2013	Section 73 - Irrelevant Information 2014	student-department	Complaint through AHRC - Parent alleges their child is being discriminated against because of their medical condition and disability.	\$4,500.00